BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20)

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

do each of the

Make a

np1_1.

how often do you p

y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AD/E - BICIDIE - F/G - H/IJ - KILIM

Base: All

-N/O/P - QIR - S/T - UN * small base

of money to a charitable or non-profit organization

Detailed tables

Weighted

287 269 199 252 244 544 249
295 266 206 276 220 541 253

Regularly (e.g. that more than a few 149
times a year) 55% 59%)
H HI K| KL! NO Q
Occasionally (e.g. about once or twice 343 188 53, 135 69, 87 180 163] 90 85, 116 129 95 106 130} 7 89 290 52, 82 261
year) 43% 41% 44% 40%! 47% 45% 46% 40%: 42%; 29% 49% 44% 36% 51% 35% 35% 43% 42% 49%
J| M P
Never 48 26 4 21 10 12 25 22 8 15| 27 14 6 15 6 15 34 14 8
6% 6% 4% 6% % 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 12%) 5% 2% % 3% 6% 5% 1% 5%
LM P S|
Ipsos

October 17, 2005

Table: 1



BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20)

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

np1_2.

how often do you p

ly do each of the

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AID/E - B/CIDIE - F/G - H/IlJ - KILIM - NJO/P - QIR - S/T - UIV * small base

Base: All

fora

or non-profit organization

Detailed tables

Weighted

Regularly (e.g. that more than a few
times a year) 33%]
H K T
Occasionally (e.g. about once or twice 334 194] 51 144] 90 155 179; 135 99 93, 81 129 122] 7 124] 104 240 92 289 44 79 255
year) 42% 46%; 39% 48% 32% 35% 44% 46%; 38% 45% 36% 43% 36%
J K
Never 245 52 126 87, 98, 99 88, 56 75 7 90, 187 55,
31% 26% 32% 31% 34% 42%; 30% 21% 36% 26% 35% 28% 45%
LM M OP S|
Ipsos

October 17, 2005

Table: 2



BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20) Detailed tables

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

np1_3. how often do you p ly do each of the P a product or a service because you know at least part of the proceeds would go to a charitable cause
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/ID/E - B/C/D/E - F/G - H/IlJ - KILIM - N/O/P - QIR - S/T - U/V * small base

Base: All
Weighted

Regularly (e.g. that more than a few
times a year)
Occasionally (e.g. about once or twice 453 267 76, 191 87, 98 222 231 163} 121 162 142] 162 146 17| 158 120 309 139 380 70, 100} 352
year) 57% 58% 64% 57% 59% 50% 57% 56% 58% 56% 56% 60% 55% 55% 57% 57% 54% 57% 55% 56% 57% 59% 56%
E
Never 69| 38 8 30 13 18 45| 23( 24, 14 29, 21 27, 20 18 21 17 44 24, 57 12 6 62,
9% 8% 6% 9% 9% 9% 12% 6% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 10% 4% 10%
G| U
(DKINS) 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
0% 0% - 0% - -] - 0% - -] 0% 0% - -] 0% -] - -] 0% -] 1% -] 0%
Ipsos
Table: 3

October 17, 2005



BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20) Detailed tables

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

np1_4. how often do you p ly do each of the Help in your local community or neighbourhood (e.g. street parties or festivals, ride sharing, etc.)
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/ID/E - B/C/D/E - F/G - H/IlJ - KILIM - N/O/P - QIR - S/T - U/V * small base

Base: All
Weighted

Regularly (e.g. that more than a few

times a year) 17% 14%) 12% 14%) 17% 23% 16% 17%) 13% 19% 19% 15%) 15% 20% 17% 16%) 17% 16%) 19% 18%) 1% 19% 16%
AC
Occasionally (e.g. about once or twice 269 155 4 114] 42 72 126 142] 92, 83 89 74 95, 99 66, 98 76, 181 87, 233 35, 65 203
year) 34% 34% 34% 34% 28% 37% 32% 35% 33% 38% 31% 31% 32% 37% 32% 35% 34% 33% 34% 35% 29% 39% 32%
J

Never 398 240 64, 176 80, 78 203 196 154] 93 146 127 155 115] 104 134] 107| 275 118| 323 73 u 328
50% 52% 53% 52% 54% 40%: 52% 48%! 55% 43%:; 50% 54% 52% 43%: 51% 49%! 49% 51% 47% 48%! 60% 42%; 52%
E E EE ] M S| u

Ipsos

October 17, 2005 Table: 4



BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20)

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

np1_5.

how often do you p

ly do each of the

Participate in major charitable events such as walk-a-thons

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - AID/E - B/CIDIE - F/G - H/IlJ - KILIM - NJO/P - QIR - S/T - UIV * small base

Base: All

Detailed tables

Weighted

Regularly (e.g. that more than a few
times a year) 17%)
H K NO T
Occasionally (e.g. about once or twice 336 188 132] 63 85 156 180 138 101 92, 7 126 132] 73, 128 108| 76, 301 35, 246
year) 42% 41%; 39% 42% 44%; 40% 49% 47%; 32% 33% 43% 50% 35% 46%; 49% 30% 45% 28%
J J| K| K N N T
Never 362 21 161 70, 81 180 117] 76 161 136 137, 88 116 114] 67, 151 279 81
45% 46%!; 48%! 48% 42%; 46% 42% 35% 55% 58% 46% 33% 56% 41%; 30% 60% 41% 66%
HI LM M OP P Q S|
Ipsos

October 17, 2005

Table: 5



BC Reid Express - October 2005 (4783a20)

NATIONAL PHILANTHROPY DAY

np2.

Base: All

based on what you know or on what you may have read seen or heard, would you say that
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/ID/E - B/C/D/E - F/G - H/IlJ - KILIM - N/O/P - QIR - S/T - U/V * small base

in British C

are very trustworthy, somewhat trustworthy, not very trustworthy, or not at all trustworthy?

Detailed tables

Weighted

Very trustworthy

Somewhat trustworthy

54% 53% 51% 54% 52% 56% 53% 55% 60% 50% 51% 57% 57% 48%! 59% 51% 51% 53% 55% 54% 53% 57% 53%
]
Not very trustworthy 26, 13 2 10 4 10 20, 7 3 7 16 14 6 6 8 " 4 12 13 19 7 3 23,
3% 3%) 2% 3% 2% 5% 5% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3% 6% 2% 4%
G| H L Q|

Not at all trustworthy 4 2 0 2, 0 3 1 3 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 2, 1 3 1 4 1 1 4
1% 0% - 1% - 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
(DKINS) " 8 4 4 2 1 5 6 2 3 6 5 4 2, 2 2, 1 9 2 8 3 1 "
1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2%

Top2Box (Very/Somewhat trustworthy) 758 435 113] 322 143] 181 366/ 393 274, 206 268 214 284, 258 194 261 213] 517 237, 643 112] 164] 593
5%, 5%, 4%, 95% 6%, 3%, 93% 96% 7%, 5%, 2%, 91% 96% 97% 94% 95% 97% 96% 93% 95% 92% 98% 94%
J K| K|
Low2Box (Not very/Not at all 30 15 2 12 4 12 21 10 5 8 18 17 7 6 10 13 6 15 15 23 8 4 27
trustworthy) 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 6% % 2% 2% 5% 5% 3%, 3% 6%, 3% 6%, 2% 4%
Hi LM
Ipsos

October 17, 2005

Table: 6



